3
More information
schaltbau.com
Contactors
Contactors C320 – 1 pole bi-directional DC NO contactors for 1,000 amps | Schaltbau
C320 series
 1 pole bi-directional DC
NO contactors for

Example:    C320K/1000 24E-BBBB
Zuverlässig, robust und wirtschaftlich Baureihe C320Reliable, robust and economical   C320 series
Ordering key   C320 series
Thanks to many years of experience and competence in developing
electro mechanical switchgear and the mastering DC arcs, Schaltbau
has developed an innovative solution with new DC contactors that
significantly simplifies applications with DC switching technology. Since
the C320 series safely controls both current directions, the contactors
are ideal for all applications involving energy recovery.
Battery energy storage systems
 ● Grid stabilization and battery energy storages
 ● Regenerative systems in industrial plants
 ● Battery management systems
 ● Industrial energy storage systems
Photovoltaics
 ● DC switching in central inverters
 ● Electrical cabinet (combiner boxes)
 ● Industrial energy storage systems
Typical applications are the use as main contactor in battery manage-
ment systems of high-voltage vehicle batteries, in charging stations for
e-mobility, in battery test stands, in DC circuits of inverters for photovol-
taic systems or in rail vehicles as main contactor in traction and auxiliary
converters or as isolating contactor in battery circuits.
E-mobility
 ● Electrical vehicles, hybrid vehicles and trolley busses
 ● DC charging station
 ● Battery test system
Rail vehicles
 ● Traction contactors for battery or hybrid vehicles
 ● Contactors for auxiliary converters for battery or
hybrid vehicles
 ● Isolating contactors in battery circuits
Applications C320 series
 Auxiliary switches, number / type
Position (see page 6) 1 2* 3 4*
Snap-action switches
S870 W1D1 t
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
B B B B
B B 0 0
0 0 B B
0 0 0 0
 Coil design
Monostable with integrated PWM module E
Subject to change
schaltbau.com  Page 4
Specifications  C320K/1000 for Ue = 1,500 V DC, C320S/1000 for Ue = 60 V DC C320 series
Series C320K/1000 C320S/1000
Type of voltage
Main contacts, configuration
DC, bi-direktional / AC, f ≤ 60 Hz
1x NO
Electrical data according to IEC/UL 60947-4-1, GB/T 14048.4
 Rated operational voltage Ue 1,500 V 60 V
 Rated insulation voltage Ui 1,800 V 1,800 V
 Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 10 kV 10 kV
 Pollution degree / Overvoltage category PD3 / OV3
 Conventional free air thermal current Ith Ta = 60° C (cross section) 1,000 A 1,000 A
 Power dissipation per pole Ith typ. 50 W 50 W
 Pole impedance typ. 50 µΩ 50 µΩ
 Utilization category DC-1
 Rated operational current Ie IEC 60947-4-1, GB/T 14048.4
150 A @ Ue = 1,500 V DC
330 A @ Ue = 48 V DC
 Utilization category DC-1 / DC general use
 Rated operational current Ie UL 60947-4-1